NOTICE

The City of Rochester Hills has seven (7) openings on the Green Space Advisory Board. Initial appointments will be staggered, four (4) openings for two (2) year terms expiring December 31, 2007 and three (3) openings for three (3) year terms expiring December 31, 2008.

Green Space Advisory Board

The Green Space Advisory Board shall have the mission of developing strategies and recommendations to City Council regarding the expenditure of millage funds for permanently preserving natural green spaces, wildlife habitats and scenic views; protecting woodlands, wetlands, rivers and streams; and expanding the Clinton River Greenway and other trail corridors.

The Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at their November 30, 2005 meeting.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire along with a written statement of their interests in being on the Green Space Advisory Board including their qualifications and skills that would benefit the Board **no later than 5:00 p.m. on Friday, November 11, 2005.**

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at <u>www.rochesterhills.org</u> (enter site, Our Government, Indep. Boards and Commissions, Overview) or by submitting a resume to:

City of Rochester Hills Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at (248) 656-4744

For additional information please contact Susan Koliba-Galeczka, City Deputy Clerk (248) 841-2463

> Posted: October 25, 2005 Remove Posting: November 12, 2005